SST-7930831516-12-S1       Rev. 1.0
www.sagemillimeter.com | 3043 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: 424-757-0168 | Fax: 424-757-0188 | Email: sales@sagemillimeter.com
     Page | 1
S
A
G
E
 M
illim
e
te
r, In
c
.
E-Band Transmitter, 71.0 to 86.0 GHz
Copyright © 2017 by SAGE Millimeter, Inc.
Description:
Model SST-7930831516-12-S1 is an E-Band transmitter. The
transmitter has a typical conversion gain of 15 dB with a typical
Psat dB of +15 dBm in the frequency range of 71.0 to 86.0 GHz
and a I/Q IF frequency range of DC to 12.0 GHz. The LO
includes a X6 multiplier chain and requires +10 dBm at the
frequency range of 11.8 GHz to 14.3 GHz to operate. The LO
and IF ports are both equipped with female SMA connectors
and the RF port is a WR-12 waveguide with a UG387/U flange.
Features:
 High Output Power
 High Gain
 Good Gain Flatness
Applications:
 Radar Systems
 Communication Systems
Electrical Specifications:
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum
IF Input Frequency DC  12 GHz
Psat  +14 dBm
RF Output Frequency 71.0 GHz  86.0 GHz
IF to RF Conversion Gain  14 dB
LO to RF Isolation  20 dBc
SSB Image Rejection  40 dBc
LO Frequency 11.8 GHz  14.3 GHz
LO Input Power 8 dBm 10 dBm 15 dBm
Bias Voltage  +4 VDC +5 VDC +10 VDC
Bias Current   520 mA
Specification Temperature  +25 °C
Operating Temperature 0 °C  +50 °C
Mechanical Specifications:
Item Specification
RF Port WR-12 Waveguide with UG387/U Flange
IF and LO Ports SMA (F)
Bias Solder Pin
Size 1.25” (W) x 1.25” (L) x 0.88” (H)
Housing Material Aluminum
Weight 1.8 Oz
Finish Gold Plated
Outline FT-EEM
SST-7930831516-12-S1       Rev. 1.0
www.sagemillimeter.com | 3043 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: 424-757-0168 | Fax: 424-757-0188 | Email: sales@sagemillimeter.com
     Page | 2
S
A
G
E
 M
illim
e
te
r, In
c
.
E-Band Transmitter, 71.0 to 86.0 GHz
Copyright © 2017 by SAGE Millimeter, Inc.
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86
P
sa
t
(d
B
m
)
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Typical Gain and Psat vs. Frequency
Gain Psat
-18
-16
-14
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86
O
u
tp
u
t
R
e
tu
rn
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Typical Output Return Loss
SST-7930831516-12-S1       Rev. 1.0
www.sagemillimeter.com | 3043 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: 424-757-0168 | Fax: 424-757-0188 | Email: sales@sagemillimeter.com
     Page | 3
S
A
G
E
 M
illim
e
te
r, In
c
.
E-Band Transmitter, 71.0 to 86.0 GHz
Copyright © 2017 by SAGE Millimeter, Inc.
Mechanical Outline: (Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in inches [mm])
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
77.975 77.98 77.985 77.99 77.995 78 78.005 78.01 78.015 78.02 78.025
N
o
rm
al
iz
e
d
 S
u
p
re
ss
io
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Typical SSB Operation Frequency Display
LO = 78 GHz,  I/Q = 20 MHz
SST-7930831516-12-S1       Rev. 1.0
www.sagemillimeter.com | 3043 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: 424-757-0168 | Fax: 424-757-0188 | Email: sales@sagemillimeter.com
     Page | 4
S
A
G
E
 M
illim
e
te
r, In
c
.
E-Band Transmitter, 71.0 to 86.0 GHz
Copyright © 2017 by SAGE Millimeter, Inc.
Note:
 All data are presented using a limited sample lot. Actual data may vary unit to unit.
 All testing was performed under +25˚C case temperature.
 SAGE Millimeter, Inc. reserves the right to change the information presented without notice.
 Other mechanical configurations are available under different model number.
Caution:
 Exceeding absolute maximum ratings shown will damage the device.
 The device is static sensitive. Always follow ESD rules when working with the device.
 Any foreign objects in the waveguide will cause performance degradation and possible device
damage.
 The case temperature of the device shall never exceed +50˚C. Use proper heatsink or fan if
necessary.